City of Naples City Hall 735 8th Street South Naples, FL 34102 (239) 213-1000



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

1st Avenue South, 10th Street, and 12th Street South Complete Street Project Public Meeting Scheduled

When: 4:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m., Tuesday, April 30, 2024

Where: River Park Community Center Auditorium, 301 11th St N, Naples, FL 34102

The City of Naples and the Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) have initiated the design phase for the Naples Complete Streets Project, encompassing 1st Avenue South, 10th Street, and 12th Street South. This project is a key element of the adopted Naples Design District Master Plan, aimed at improving infrastructure for the City's residents and business owners. The Naples Design District Master Plan emphasizes enhancing connectivity and infrastructure, including improved streets, parking, stormwater management, and utilities.

The Complete Streets Project will focus on improvements to sidewalks, landscaping, lighting, irrigation, stormwater management, and utilities, with the purpose of enhancing safety and quality of life for residents and business owners within the Naples Design District area.

To ensure community input in the design process, a public involvement meeting will be held in an open-house format on Tuesday, April 30, 2024, from 4:30 p.m. to 6:30 p.m. at the River Park Community Center Auditorium (301 11th St N). This format allows attendees to drop in at their convenience during the allotted time to review proposed designs. engage with staff and design professionals, and provide feedback.

Meeting materials will be available online at <u>NaplesCompleteStreets.com</u>, where comments and questions can also be submitted for those unable to attend in person.

We invite all community members to participate in shaping the future of Naples and the Naples Design District, ensuring its continued prosperity.

ONE OR MORE ELECTED OR OTHER APPOINTED OFFICIALS MAY BE IN ATTENDANCE AT THIS MEETING

For additional information and media inquiries, please contact:

Kris Cella
Public Information
Cella Molnar & Associates, Inc.
toll-free 877-496-1076
kcella@cella.cc

Monique Barnhart-Tiberio City of Naples Communications Manager/PIO (239) 213-1001 mbarnhart@naplesgov.com